EXPLANATORY REPORT BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

(Pursuant to Article 4 par. 7 and 8 of Law 3556/2007) 

13.1. Structure of the Company’s share capital 

The share capital of ThPA SA stands at thirty million two hundred and fourty thousand Euros 

(30,240,000), is divided in ten million and eighty thousand (10,080,000) common nominal shares, 

of a value of three euros (3,0) each. In the share capital there are not any shares that do not 

represent capitals of the Company or rights to acquire bonds. 

The Regular General Meeting of the Company’s shareholders on 22.6.2001 decided to list the

[...]

and amounts to € 3,501,481 for the fiscal year ended on December 31st 2011 and to € 2,662,941 for the 

corresponding fiscal year of 2010 (note 8.24). 

8.10 Equity 

8.10.1 Share Capital 

The share capital of ThPA SA amounts to thirty million two hundred and fourty thousand Euros 

(30,240,000) and is divided in ten million eighty thousand (10,080,000) common nominal shares, of a value 

of three Euros (3,00) each. The share capital on 31/12/2011 was fully paid up. There was no change during 

this fiscal year. 

8.10.2 Reserves 

Statutory 

reserve

Valuation reserve 

for incvestments 

available for sale